
2026 United States Merchant Marine Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (18), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Davis (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Gamez (2), Melton (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Sems 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-10), Melton
(3-3), Bearden (2-2), Gamez (2-2), Sems (2-2), Lippert (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Brown, Jason .571 3-3 7 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .571 3 0 1 0 .700 0 0 0-0 5 2 1 .875
10 Chiappetti, Tommy .556 3-3 9 4 5 0 0 0 1 5 .556 1 1 1 1 .636 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
5 Kruer, Luke .444 3-3 9 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .444 1 1 2 0 .545 0 0 3-3 8 0 0 1.000
23 Vazquez, Braden .400 3-3 10 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .400 0 0 4 0 .364 1 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
1 Troutt, Landon .300 3-3 10 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 1 1 0 1 .417 0 0 1-2 3 6 2 .818
15 Davis, Drew .222 3-3 9 1 2 1 1 0 3 5 .556 0 0 3 0 .200 1 0 1-1 14 0 0 1.000
26 Melton, Ryan .143 3-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 2 4 1 .400 0 0 0-0 12 1 1 .929
45 Olivares, Ricardo 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Gamez, Christian .600 2-2 5 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .600 0 1 0 0 .571 1 1 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
32 Byrne, Thomas .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 2 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 3 6 2 .818
19 Brown, Michael .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
3 Cahalan, Charles .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Prechel, Axel .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
44 Longhurst, Preston .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .354 3-3 79 20 28 2 1 0 15 32 .405 9 6 21 3 .443 3 2 8-9 63 19 6 .932
Opponents .307 3-3 88 24 27 5 1 4 21 46 .523 18 2 21 2 .423 3 0 5-5 60 23 7 .922

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Chiappetti, Tommy 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
16 Sems, Luke 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 2 0 5 5 0 0 0 .158 0 1 0 0 0
20 Lippert, Eddie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
29 Campbell, Travis 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
3 Cahalan, Charles 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
34 Pierce, Caden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kruer, Luke 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 1 0
6 Bearden, Tucker 3.38 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 3 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 .176 0 0 0 1 0
40 Gibson, Jack 21.60 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 8 8 2 3 1 0 3 .412 1 0 0 0 0

11 Hamilton, Baxter
135.0

0 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 8 10 10 4 1 2 1 1 .800 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.57 2-1 11 3 0 0 1 21.0 27 24 20 18 21 5 1 4 .307 2 2 0 3 0
Opponents 5.85 1-2 8 3 1 0 0 20.0 28 20 13 9 21 2 1 0 .354 0 6 2 3 2



2026 United States Merchant Marine Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Davis, Drew 14 14 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gamez, Christian 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
5 Kruer, Luke 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Chiappetti, Tommy 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Vazquez, Braden 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sems, Luke 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Brown, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Whitworth, Nathan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Longhurst, Preston 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fulton, Davin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Melton, Ryan 14 12 1 1 .929 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
2 Brown, Jason 8 5 2 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Troutt, Landon 11 3 6 2 .818 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Byrne, Thomas 11 3 6 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hamilton, Baxter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lippert, Eddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 O'Neel, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Campbell, Travis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cahalan, Charles 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Pierce, Caden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Prechel, Axel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Gibson, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Olivares, Ricardo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bearden, Tucker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 88 63 19 6 .932 5 10 0 1.000 3 0
Opponents 90 60 23 7 .922 9 16 2 .889 3 0


